

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. VIII Aizawl Friday 6 7. 1979. Asdha 15, S.E. 1901 Issue 29-B

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NOTIFICATION

NEW DELHI Dated: 6 July, 1979 Asadha 15. 1901 (Saka)

No. 480/79 (2)-11. In pursuance of sub-section (I) of section 3 of the Presidential and Vice-Presidential Elections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election Commission hereby appoints Shri Sudarshan Agarwal, Additional Secretary, Rajya Sabha Secretariat, Parliament House. New Delhi, to be the Assistant Returning Officer for the Vice-Presidential election.

By Order,

V. Nagasubramanian, Secretary to the Election Commission of India.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NOTIFICATION

NEW DELHI Dated: 6th July, 1979 Asadha 15, 1901 (S)

No. 480/79 (2)-1. In pursuance of sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Presidential and Vice-Presidential Elections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election Comission, in consultation with the Central Government, hereby appoints the Secretary General to the Rajya Sabba, Parliament House, New Delhi, to be the Returning Officer for the Vice-Presidential election.

By Order.

V. Nagasubramanian, Secretary to the Election Commission of India.